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Admi Review Division I Survey Report 

2002 

was iU'-'>iau,-,-,u 

information could be obtained. 

exe:CU1:lVe summary of the data collected; data; a comparison 
surveys (1 through 200 

_"!'>,,nn,n "iJv"U~V data and comments. 

Executive Summary 



Question 1 

Question 2 

Question 4 

Question 6 
• 83% (N=390) of the respondents indicated that the 

Strongly Agreed; 28% Somewhat Agreed). 
were worthwhile (55% 

In aaClHlcm v0,JVL<'-'"vH'''' were to describe, in text, the most valuable part of the review, 
to improve the examination of these comments revealed 

following themes. 



Statewide Information 

Statewide Rate of Return by Participant 

Rate of Return by Participant Role 

N % of Tota l. N 
Caseworker/Client 

209 44.4 Manager 

Other Provider 45 9.6 
Parent 44 9.3 
Foster Parent 43 9.1 
Other 42 8.9 
GAL 30 6.4 

Youth/Chi ld 21 4.5 
Supervisor 17 3.6 

CASA 12 2.5 
None Specified 5 1.1 
Kinship Provider 3 .6 
Tota l 471 100.0 

CASA 

2.5% None Specified 

Other 1.10/0 

8.9% Parent 

Other Provider 9.3% 

9.6% Youth/Child 

Kinship Provider 4.50/1> 

.6% Foster Par(;nt 

GAL 9.1% 

6.4% 

Casewc!x~fjC~eft Ma 

44.4% 

7 



Balance of State 

DYC 

by County/Region 

Pueblo 
Weld 

Fremont 
Huerfano 
La Plata 
Las Animas 

Moffat 
Montezuma 
Montrose 

Otero 

Elbert 
Gunnison 

15 

2 
1 

5 
3 
5 
4 
2 
8 
4 
5 

19 
3 

6 
2 
2 

5.1% 
3.4% 

0.4% 

0.8% 
0.2% 
1.1% 
0.6% 
1.1% 
0.8% 
0.4% 
1.7% 
0.8% 
1.1% 

0.4% 
0.4% 



to Items 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

Total 471 

Valid Percent 
99.2 

.6 

.2 

100.0 

Percent 
99.2 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

99.2 99.2 

3 .6 99.8 
No 1 .2 100.0 
Total 471 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

No ",,,,',,ncm 

Total 471 100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
discussed at the review? 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 464 98 .5 98.5 
No 4 .8 99.4 
No Response 3 .6 100 .0 
Total 471 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Freauenc:i Val id Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 259 55.0 55.0 
Somewhat Agree 131 27 .8 82.8 
Neutral 54 11.5 94.3 
Somewhat Disagree 5 1.1 95.3 
Strongly Disagree 6 1.3 96.6 
No Response 16 3.4 100.0 
Total 471 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Note 



Com of 1 999-2000-2001-2002 ARD 

State-Wide Client Satisfaction Responses 

Question 2 

Question 3 



Question 4 

}uestioln 5 

Question 6 
Did you find the review worthwhile? 

1998 



County/Region Specific Information 



Adams County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

Frequenc' Valid Percent 
100.0 1 

No 0 .0 
No 0 .0 
Total 44 100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Fre Percent 
Yes 100.0 
t~o 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 44 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre 
Yes 

No 
No 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/chlld's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 



Questio n 5: Were you able to express yo ur v iew s/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 44 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Tota l 44 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you f ind the review w orthw hile? 

Cumulative 
Freauency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 22 50 .0 50 .0 
Somewhat Agree 15 34.1 84 .1 
Neutral 6 13.6 97.7 
Somewhat Disagree 1 2.3 100.0 

Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 44 100.0 

Question 6 : Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Adams County Comments 





Arapahoe County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

No 

No 

45 

Percent 
97,8 

22 
.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

No 

No 

Total 45 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 44 

\ 

97.8 97.8 
No 1 2.2 100,0 

No 0 I .0 100.0 

45 

Question 4: Was the youth's!child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre Valid Percent 
95.6 

No 

Percent 
95,6 

1 



. 

Question 5: Were you able to express your v iews/concerns 
during the rev iew? 

Cumulative 
Frequencl'_ Val id Percent Percent 

Yes 44 97.8 97 .8 

No 0 .0 97.8 

No Response 1 2.2 100.0 
Total 45 I 100.0 

Question 6: Did you f ind the review worthw hile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 24 53.3 53.3 
Somewhat Agree 12 26.7 80,0 
Neutral 6 13,3 93.3 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 93.3 
Strongly Disagree 2 4.4 97.8 
No Response 1 2.2 100.0 

Total 45 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

30 .-----------------------------------, 

(/) 
(!) 
(/) 
c 20 
0 
Q 

-0}-

0:: 
4-
0 
'-
(!) 

..0 10 E 
::; 
z 

20 
• 



Arapahoe County Comments 

the impression 'was 





Boulder County 

Question 1: Was the permanency for the youthfchild 
discussed in the review? 

Percent 
100.0 

Total 5 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

No 

No Response 

Total 

o 
o 

15 

.0 

.0 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placament, discussed at the review? 



Question 5: Were you able to exp ress your views/concerns 
during the review ? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 15 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 15 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthw hile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 14 93 .3 93.3 
Somewhat Agree 1 6.7 100 .0 
Neutral 0 .0 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Tota l 15 100.0 

Question 6 : Did you f ind the review worthwhile? 
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Boulder Comments 

me to know how to deal w/her 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the youth/child 

Yes 

No 

Total 

discussed in the review? 

2 

Percent 
99.9 

.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

1 

QUestion 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Valid Percent 
99.9 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's{child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 



Quest ion 5: Were you able t o express yo ur v iews/concerns 
du ring t he review ? 

Frequency \ Va lid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 2 i 99.9 99.9 
No o I .0 100 .0 
No Response 0 

\ 

.0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Neutral 1 49.9 49 .9 
Strongly Agree 1 49.9 99.8 
Somewhat Agree 0 .0 99 .9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99 .9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 

Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Broomfield County Comments 

with the kids in 



Conejos County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Yes 

No 
No h'",<:o,."-,,,<: 

Total 

Valid Percent 
99.8 

.1 
.. 

• f 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

99.9 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? for county code = 

1 Cumulative 
Frequency I Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 1 99.8 1 99.8 
No 0 .1 99.9 
No Response 0 .1 100.0 
Total 1 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Frequenc 
Yes 

No 

\ Valid Pe:-cent 
99.8 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

Question 4: Was the youth'sfchild's safety, while In 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre 



Quest ion 5: Were yo u able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 1 99.8 99 .8 
No 0 .1 99 .9 
No Response 0 .1 100.0 
Total 1 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

\ 
Cu mulative 

Frequency Valid Percent Percent 
Strongly Agree 1 99.5 I 99 .5 
Somewhat Agree 0 .1 I 99 .6 
Neutral 0 .1 I 99 .7 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .1 

! 
99 .8 

Strongly Disagree 0 .1 99.9 
No Response 0 .1 100 .0 
Tota l 1 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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county Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 

Yes 

Total 4 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre uencv 
Yes 4 

o 
o 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth'slchild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 



Question 5 : Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Val id Percent Percent 

Yes 4 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Tota l 4 100.0 

Question 6 : Did you find the rev iew w orthwh ile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 2 i 50 .0 50 .0 
Strongly Agree 2 49.9 99 .9 
Neutral 0 .0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review,Worthwhile? 
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Delta Comments 



Denver County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

No 

Frequenc Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 

100.0 

.0 100.0 
Tota! 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 

No 

No Response 

Total 

discussed at the review? 

o 
o 

58 

.0 

.0 

100.0 

Cumulative 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth'sfchild's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Question 4: Was the youth's!child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre 
Cumulative 

Percent 
100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the rev iew? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 56 96 .5 96.5 
No 1 1.7 98.3 
No Response 1 1.7 100.0 
Total 58 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Va lid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 
31 I 53 .4 53.4 

Somewhat Agree 13 22 .4 75.9 
Neutral 12 I 20.7 I 96.5 
Somewhat Disagree 1 1.7 98.3 
Strongly Disagree 1 1.7 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 58 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Denver County Comments 



in order to get the 

on their 



Doug/as County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequencv Percent Percent 

Yes 99.8 99.8 
No .1 99.9 
No 0 1 
Total 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
that discussed at review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes , 1 ! 99.8 99.8 
No 0 .1 99.9 
No Response 0 .1 100.0 
Total 1 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!ch!!d's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Valid Percent 
Yes 99.8 

.1 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

99.9 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, whiie in 
piacement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

99.9 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Va lid Percent Percent 

Yes 1 99,8 99 .8 
No 0 .1 99 .9 
No Response 0 .1 100 .0 
Total 1 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Neutral 1 99.6 99.6 

Somewhat Agree 0 oj 99.7 . 1 

Somewhat Disagree 0 .1 99.8 
Strongly Disagree 0 .1 99 .9 

No Response 0 .1 100.0 

Total 1 100.0 

QuestiQr. 6: Did you iind the review worthwhile? 
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County Comments 



County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre Percent Percent 

Yes 100.0 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 1 
Total 6 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

I Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent 1 Percent I 

Yes 6 I 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 6 100.0 

Question 3: '!.Jere the youth's/chUdts needs i while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Frequency 
Yes 



Question 5: Were you able t o express your views/concerns 
during the review? for county code = Elbert 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 6 100 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 6 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 5 83.3 83 .3 
Neutral 1 16.7 99.9 

. Somewhat Agree 0 .0 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 6 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Comments 



EI Paso County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Total 
o 

33 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Valid 
Yes 100.0 
No 0 .0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 33 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

1 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre . Valid Percent 
Yes 33 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your v iews/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 33 I 100 .0 100.0 

No 0 .0 100.0 

No Response 0 .0 100 .0 

Total 33 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 15 45.5 

I 
45.5 

Strongly Agree 14 42.4 87 .9 

No Response 3 9 .1 97.0 

Somewhat Disagree 1 3.0 100.0 

Neutral 0 .0 100.0 

Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 

Total 33 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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EI Paso County Comments 

or in person 

nn,"Irtl\/p of parents--



the review was informed about the 



Fremont County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Freauenc 
Yes 

No 0 .0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

5 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre I Valid Percent 
60.0 

2 40.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

60.0 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 4 80.0 80.0 
No 1 20 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 3 I 59 .9 I 59 .9 I 

I Somewhat Agree 1 
\ 

20.0 79.9 
No Response 4 20.0 99.9 I 

Neutral 0 .0 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Fremont County Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

Yes 99.9 99.9 
No 0 100.0 
No 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 , 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
99.9 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre 

No 



Question 5: Were y ou able to express your viewsfconcerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 2 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 1 49 .9 49.9 
Strongly Agree 1 49.9 99.8 
Neutral 0 .0 99 .9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99.9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Tota l 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Gunnison Comments 



Huerfano County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

I Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 3 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Frequency \ Valid Percent \ 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes ~ I 99.9 I 99.9 
No .0 . 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/chifd's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
99.9 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth'slchild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre""uencv I Valid Percent 
Yes 3 99.9 

No 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

00.0 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Va lid Percent Percent 

Yes 3 I 99.9 99 .9 
No. 0 .0 100 .0 
No. Respense 0 .0 100.0 
Teta! 3 I 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Semewhat Agree 3 

\ 

99.9 99 .9 
Neutral 0 .0 99 .9 
Semewhat Disagree 0 I .0 99 .9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 1Q,o.0 

No. Respense 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 6: Did you f ind the review worthwhile? 
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Huerfano Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

97.3 97.3 
No 2.7 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
Total 37 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Percent Percent 
Yes 97.3 97.3 
No Response 1 2.7 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 37 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
97.3 

2.7 

Cumulative 
Percent 

97.3 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth'sfchild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

I Valid Percent 
94.6 

Cumulative 
Percent 

94.6 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 36 97.3 97.3 
No Response 1 2.7 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 37 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you f ind the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 22 I 59.5 59. 5 
Somewhat Agree 9 

I 
24.3 83.8 

Neutral 3 8. 1 91 .9 
Strongly Disagree 2 5.4 97.3 
No Response 1 2.7 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Total 37 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Jefferson Comments 





Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youthichild 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre Percent 

Yes 100.0 
No .0 

Total 5 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Percent 
Yes 100.0 
No 0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

1 

Question 4: Was the youth'sfchild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

I Fre uencv 
Yes 5 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 



Question 5: Were yo u able to exp ress your views/concerns 
du rin g the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 4 80.0 80.0 
No 1 20.0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you f ind the rev iew w orthw hile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Neutral 2 40.0 40 .0 
Strongly Agree 2 40.0 79 .9 
Somewhat Agree 1 20.0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 I .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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La Plata Comments 



Larimer County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Total 41 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Total 

o I 

o 
41 

.0 

.0 
100.0 

Cumuiative 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

00.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/ehild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Frequenc 
Yes 

Percent 
97.6 

Cumulative 
Percent 



Question 5: Were y ou able to express your views/concerns 
dUiing the revi ew? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 41 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 41 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Frequency \ Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Strongly Agree 22 53.7 53.7 
Somewhat Agree 17 41.5 95.1 
Somewhat Disagree 1 2.4 97 .6 
No Response 1 2.4 100.0 
Neutra l 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Tota l 41 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Larimer County Comments 



I believe she is the very best. 



Las Animas County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre , Valid Percent Percent 

100,0 100,0 

No ° .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Freauenc\ Percent 
Yes 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement. discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre 
Cumulative 

Percent 
100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
75.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
d uring the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Total 

Freguencv 
4 

o 
o 
4 

I Val id Percent I 
100.0 I 

.0 I .0 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

'100 .0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review w orthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Neutral 2 50.0 50.0 
Strongly Agree 2 49.9 99.9 

Somewhat Agree 0 .0 99.9 

Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 100.0 

Quest ion 6 : Did you f ind the revie w worthwhile? 
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Animas Comments 



Logan County 

Question 1: Was the permanency for the 

Yes 

No 
No ,.,,,",",,r'nQ 

Total 

discussed in the review? 

Fre"uencv 

.0 

.0 

2 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Total 
o 
2 

.0 

.0 
100.0 

Cumulative 

99.9 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre 

2 

Valid Percent 
99.9 

.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre Valid Percent 
Yes 99.9 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during t he review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 2 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strong ly Agree 2 99 .8 99.8 
Somewhat Agree 0 .0 99.8 
Neutral 0 .0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99.9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Comments 



Mesa County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Valld Percent 
100.0 

No 

24 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
rear;hing that goal discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequenc 

Yes 23 

No 1 

No Response 0 

Total 24 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your viewsfconcerns 
during the review? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 24 

, 
100 .0 100.0 

No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 24 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 17 70 .8 70.8 
Somewhat Agree 5 20.8 91.7 
Neutral 1 4.2 I 95 .8 
No Response . 1 4.2 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Total 24 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Mesa County Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

Percent 
100.0 

.0 

.0 

8 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth'sfchild's needs, while In 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 



Question 5: Were you able to exp ress your view s/concerns 
du ri ng t he rev iew? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percen t Percent 

Yes 8 100.0 100 .0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 8 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 4 50 .0 50.0 
No Response 2 25.0 75.0 
Somewhat Agree 1 12.5 87 .5 
Neutral 1 12.5 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 8 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Comments 



Montezuma County 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 100.0 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
Total 4 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Frequencv \ Valid Percent \ 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 4 I 100.~ \ 

100,0 
No o I 100,0 
No Response 

~ I .0 \ 
100,0 

Total 100,0 

Question 3: Were the youth'sfchild's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

, 
Cumulative 

Frequency Valid Percent Percent 
Yes 4 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 I 100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth'stchild's while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 4 100,0 1000 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100,0 
Total 4 100,0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 4 I 100.0 100.0 I No 0 

\ 

.0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 4 I 100.0 I 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Frequency Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Strongly Agree 

Somewhat Agree 

Neutral 

Somewhat Disagree 

Strongly Disagree 

No Response 

Total 

! 

4\ 99 .9 
o .0 

o .0 

o 
o 
o 
4 

.0 

.0 

.0 

100.0 

99 .9 

99.9 

99 .9 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Montezuma Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the youthlchild 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 

100.0 100.0 

Total 5 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Total 

o .0 

.0 

100.0 

Percent 
100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

t>Jo 

No 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was while in 

Yes 

No 

placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your v iews/co ncerns 
duri ng the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 5 100 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 I 100 .0 
No Response 0 

o I 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

No Response 2 40.0 40 .0 
Strongly Agree 2 40 .0 79.9 
Somewhat Agree 1 20.0 I 99.9 
Neutral 0 .0 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Montrose Comments 



Morgan County 

, 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

l Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
100.0 100.0 

.0 100.0 

0 .0 1 
Total 9 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Fre Valid Percent Percent 

100.0 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
Total 19 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 19 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 19 i 100.0 

4: Was while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 19 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No .0 100.0 
Tota! 19 100.0 



Question 5: Were you a~e to express your views/concerns during the review? 

Cumulative 
Freguency Percent Valid Percent 

Valid Yes 19 100 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 .0 
No Respome 0 .0 .0 
Total 19 100.0 100.0 

Question 6 : Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 10 52 .6 52.6 
Somewhat Agree 5 26.3 78 .9 
Neutral 4 21.1 100 .0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 I .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 19 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worth\flhile? 
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Morgan County Comments 

Suggestions for Improvement 



Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Total 3 

Cumulative 

99.9 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Fre I Valid Percent Percent 
99.9 99.9 

No .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 3: 'y'''ere the youth's!chHd's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre Valid Percent 
Yes 99.9 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 



Question 5: Were you able to express you r v iew s/concerns 
duri ng t he review ? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 3 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Tota! 3 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumu!ative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 3 99.8 99 .8 
Somewhat Agree 0 .0 99 .9 
Neutra l 0 .0 99 .9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99.9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Comments 

this reviewer has always done a good job at foster care reviews. I appreciate what she 



Park County 

! 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

No 

No 

Tota! 

Frequenc Valid Percent 

2 

99.9 

.0 

.0 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Total 

o 
o 
2 

,0 

,0 

100.0 

Cumulahe 
Percent 

99.9 

100,0 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

j 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 2 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100,0 

No Response 0 .0 I 100.0 
'otal 2 I 100,0 J 
Question 4: the while in 

Yes 

No 

No 

Total 

placement, discussed at th"l review? 

Valid Percent 
99.9 

.0 

.0 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

t 



Question 5: Were you able to express your viewslconcerns 
during the review? 

Frequency I Valid. Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 2 99.9 99 .9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 

Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid. Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 2 99.8 99.8 
Somewhat Agree 0 .0 99.8 
Neutral 0 .0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99.9 

Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 

No Response 0 .0 100.0 

Total 2 100.0 

Questior;: 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Park County Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

87.5 87.5 
12.5 100.0 

.0 
Total 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? for county code = 

Pueblo 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? for county code = Pueblo 

Yes 

No 

No 

Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 
100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth'slchild's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during t he rev iew? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Va lid Percent Percent 

Yes 15 93 .7 93.7 
No 1 6.3 100 .0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 16 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 7 43.7 

I 
43 .7 

Strongly Agree 5 31.2 75.0 
Neutral 3 18.8 93 .7 
No Response 1 6.3 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disag ree 0 .0 100.0 
Tota l 16 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Pueblo Comments 



Rio Grande County 

I 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

I Cumulative 
Fre f I "aljd P"'"~"'nt Percent If, -.. .. .-!v"",i .. 

100.0 100.0 
No 0 100.0 
No 0 .0 00.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Fre"uencv Percent 
Yes 5 100.0 
No 0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

! i ,,,"'" 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 5 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 

\ 

.0 I 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 I 

Question 4: Was the youth's!child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

I Valid Percent 
CumUlative 

Fre Percent 
Yes 100.0 100.0 

0 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 1 

. 

j 



Quest ion 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Yes 

No 

No Response 

Tota l 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
5 I 100.0 

.0 

o I 

~ I 
.0 

100 .0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 5 99.9 99.9 
Somevlhat Agree 0 .0 99.9 
Neutral 0 .0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 5 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Rio Grande County Comments 



County 

Question 1: Was the permanency for the 

Yes 

No 

Total 

discussed in the review? 

Fre 

2 

Cumulative 

99.9 

100.0 

1 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

, ! 
Cumulative 

Freauency Valid Percent Percent 
Yes 2 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 

2 100.0 

placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

Fre Valid. Percent 

I 99.9 

o \ .0 

~ I 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Val id Percent Percent 

Yes 2 99.9 99.9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 1 49.9 49 .9 
Strongly Agree 1 49.9 I 99 .8 
Neutra l 0 .0 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree . 0 .0 99.9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 2 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Teller Comments 



County 

Question 1: Was the permanency for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 
Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 100.0 100.0 
No .0 1 

No 0 .0 00.0 
Total 18 100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Percent Percent 

Yes 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 18 100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, While in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre Valid Percent 
100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Fre I Valid Percent 
94.4 

Cumulative 
Percent 

94.4 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your views/concerns 
during the review? for county code = Weld 

Frequency I Valid Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 18 ' 100,0 100 ,0 

No ° I ,0 100.0 
No Response o ! ,0 100,0 

Total 18 I 100,0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 12 66 .6 66.6 
Somewhat Agree 5 27.8 94.4 
No Response 1 5 .6 100.0 
Neutral 0 .0 100.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 ,0 

Total 18 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Weld County Comments 

The reviewer 



County Not Specified 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Total 25 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
discussed at the review? 

Freauencv I Percent Percen: 
Yes 25 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 25 100.0 

Question 3: 'Nere the youth's/chiid's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety, while In 
placement, discussed at the review? 



Question 5: Were you able to express you r views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Val id Percent Percent 

Yes 25 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 25 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
FreQuency- Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 11 44.0 44 .0 
Somewhat Agree 8 32.0 76.0 
Neutral 5 20.0 96.0 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 96 .0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 96.0 
No Response 1 4 .0 100.0 
Total 25 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Comments 

is a long-term foster care placement since 1993. Things have been status quo for the last 



Dye Specific Information 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 

Yes 

No 

Total 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 18 100,0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100,0 

No Response ° .0 100.0 
-otel 18 \ 100.0 I 

Question 4: Was the youth's/child's safety. while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre 
Yes 

Cumulative 
Percent 

94.4 



Question 5: Were you able to express you r views/concerns 
during the review? 

Cu mulative 
Frequency Valid. Percent Percent 

Yes 18 100 .0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 18 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 8 44.4 44.4 
Somewhat Agree 4 22 .2 66.7 
Neutral 3 16.7 83.3 
Somewhat Disagree 1 5.6 88.9 

I 
Strongly Disagree 1 5.6 94.4 
No Response 1 5.6 100.0 
Total 18 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Dye Denver 

regarding mother's 



Central 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

No 
Total 

o 
3 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

.0 100.0 

.0 

100.0 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 
Total 

o 
3 

.0 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

1 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth's{child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? I 

Yes 

No 
No 

Yes 

No 

Total 

Fre 

Was the 

Valid Percent 
99.9 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 

100.0 

while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Fre 

I 
99.9 

o .0 

o I 100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.9 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to express your view s/concerns 
during the review? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 3 99.9 99 .9 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100 .0 
Total 3 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Neutral 2 66.6 66.6 
Somewhat Agree 1 33.3 99.9 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 99 .9 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
No Response I 0 .0 I 100 .0 I 
Total 3 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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DYC Central Comments 



Question 1: Was the permanency for the 
discussed in the review? 

Cumulative 

100.0 

1 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Question 3: Were the youth's!child's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

10 100.0 100.0 

0 .0 100.0 

0 .0 100.0 

4: while 
placement, discussed at the review? 

I Valid Percent 
100.0 

.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

100.0 

100.0 



Quest ion 5: Were you able t o expres s your views/concerns 
during t he review ? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Yes 10 100.0 100.0 
No 0 .0 100.0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 10 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Strongly Agree 7 70 .0 70 .0 
Somewhat Agree 2 20.0 90 .0 
Neutral 1 

I 
10.0 100.0 

Somewhat Disagree 0 .0 100.0 
Strongly Disagree 0 .0 100 .0 
No Response 0 .0 100.0 
Total 10 100.0 

Question 6: Did y ou find the review worthwhile? 
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Dye Northern Comments 



Dye 

Question 1: Was the permanency goal for the youth/child 
discussed in the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Total 

Fre 

Question 2: Was the progress, or lack of progress, towards 
reaching that goal discussed at the review? 

Yes 

No 

No 

Total 

Fie 

o 
.1 

.1 

100.0 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

99.9 

100.0 

Question 3: Were the youth'sfchild's needs, while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Frequency I Valid Percent 

, 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Yes 1 99.8 99.8 
No 0 .1 99.9 
No Response 0 .1 

100.0 I 
100.0 

Total 

Yes 

No 

No 

Total 

1 ! 

4: Was while in 
placement, discussed at the review? 

Freauenc 
1 

o 
o 
1 

Valid Percent 
99.8 

.1 

.1 

Cumulative 
Percent 

99.8 

99.9 

100.0 



Question 5: Were you able to exp ress your views/concerns 
during t he review? 

\ 

Cumulative 
Frequency Val id Percent Percent 

Yes 1 99.8 99.8 
No 0 .1 99 .9 
No Response 0 .1 100 .0 
Tota! 1 100 .0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 

Cumulative 
Frequency Valid Percent Percent 

Somewhat Agree 1 99.6 99.6 
Neuiral 0 .1 99 .7 
Somewhat Disagree 0 .1 99.8 
Strongly Disagree 0 .1 99.9 
No Response I 0 .1 100.0 
Total . 1 100.0 

Question 6: Did you find the review worthwhile? 
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Dye Southern Comments 

No comments 



CLIENT SATISfACTION SURVEY 

the review? 

2- Was progress, or lack of progress, toward reaching that goal 
discussed during the review? 

3- Were the youth's/child's needs, while in 
during the review? 

6- Did you find the review valuable? 
agree 

7-

discussed 

Somewhat 

10/02 

YES NO 

YES NO 


